advisors, or other consultants shall: 15 

(a) Be paid by the applicant and be included as financing costs in the securitized 16 

surcharge; 17 

(b) Be assigned solely to the subject transaction;[ and] 18 

(c) Not be an obligation of the Commonwealth; and 19 

(d) Not exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), except that the 20 

costs may be adjusted for inflation each year after 2026 using a recognized 21 

price index selected by the commission. 22 

(4) The commission may designate one (1) or more representatives from commission 23 

staff who may be advised by one (1) or more financial advisors contracted with the 24